Lexinpton-Fayette Urban County Govetnment
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Charles Martin
Mayor Acting Commissioner
To: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban-County ¢
From: Y A T
“~Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

Date: January 27, 2014
Subject: Change Order # 1 (final) Expansion Area 2A Contract 2- Force Main RES # 707-2012

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (final) with Smith Contractors
for Expansion Area 2A Confract 2- Force Main The original amount of this project was
$1,146,900.00 Change Order #! is for ($62,897.59). Change Order #1 gives a revised total contract
amount of $1,084,002.41. The sum of this Change Order amounts to -5% of the original contract
amount.

Description of Change Order

1. Replace Federal Wage Rate General Decision Number: KY120116 04/13/2012KY 116
Modification #2 with Modification #9.
Add $3,400.11

2. Modify the invert inside existing manhole at the North Elkhorn Pump Station.
Add: $15,000.00

3. Eliminate the beli-restraints on the 24” C-905 PVC thru the casing pipe.
Deduct: $7,350.00 :

4. Septic tank repair work on church property on Hume Rd.
Add: $5,412.30

5. Final adjustment on bid quantities.
Deduct: $79,360.00

6. Exiend contract completion by 54 calendar days.
New substantial completion date November 1, 2013

Total Cost of Change Order #1:  ($62,897.59)

200 East Main Sweet ° Lexington, KY 40507 e (859) 425-2255 ® www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



