Contract #: 325-2009 ‘Q\g5’10“{

(ot 325 2009
g-I1z-20q

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
GAINESWAY TRAIL CMAQ PROJECT
P02-628-1300001253
$446,400

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an
amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated October 13, 2009.

WHEREAS, on October 13, 2009, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
Gainesway Trail CMAQ Project; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained

herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-0700013794 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended untit June 30, 2015 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-0700013794 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kentgeky Transportation Cabinet:
Appréved m & legality:

Attorney

Transportation b'fet 3N hn Cahirfet
Date: 5_{3’ l’-! Date: > &/ / Y
Local Public Agency:

Approved as to form & legality: Lexinxn-Fayene Urban County Government

Attorney Maw U U

Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

Date: 4 \{/ > z"// l/ Date: \(‘{77“/ 'Y‘




R \85-20\4
(mkvv\' 31£’2ﬁdﬁ
0 -172-2009

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND THE
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT (LFUCG)
TATES CREEK ROAD SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
AUTHORIZATION NUMBER 82606
P0O2-628-1300001250
$1,617,136

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG), (RECIPIENT)
acting as an amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated August 12,
2009.

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2009, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
Tates Creek Road Sidewalk Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-130001250 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the Recipient is hereby extended
until June 30, 2015 at which time this agreement shail expire;

2. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement, PO2-628-0900022382,
and its amendments shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by their
officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kentdcky Transportation Cabinet:

a & legality:
Attorney \\

. HWSecretary
Date: 5 ]L { ’ 4 Date: $7J%f

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government:

Approved as to form & legality:
Heth Ao i o
Attoﬁey Maw U U

Date: l "f/)'éj // y Date: \.lr{)?o/ M’




R 185204

Conhait 325- 2004
0-\11-20069

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
SOUTHLAND DRIVE CMAQ PROJECT
P02-628-1300000724
$240,000.00
This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an

amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated November 22, 2010.

WHEREAS, on November 22, 2010, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
Southland Drive CMAQ Project and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-1300000724 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended until June 30, 2015 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1300000724 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kegtucky Transportation Cabinet:

Attorney
Transportati

Date: S Iﬂ

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government:
Approved as to form & legality:

Kt forr
Attorney MayoU U 0

Date: OV/JST//y ~ Date: \{'/770'/l\f

Michael W. H
Transporiati

Date: 5;/?’//‘/

1




218520\
oot 22520
¢ -112- 2004

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
SOUTH LIMESTONE STREETSCAPE PROJECT
P02-628-1100002900
$993,551.00

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet {KYTC) and the Lexington Fayett Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an
amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated May 20, 2011.

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2011, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the Park
and Ride at Apple Patch CMAQ Project; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained

herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-1100004324 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended until June 30, 2015 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1100004324 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

rtation Cabinet:
rm & legality:

Attorney \
Transportation fabjet
Date: S L ’L;

Local Public Agency:

Approved as to form & legality: Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
AUt Ao Kl
Attorney MaYM » U )

Date: 2 \l‘/ * 8// / 7 . Date: \{'(’70/"{'




AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
LOUDEN AVENUE SIDEWALKS CMAQ PROJECT
P02-628-1100001626
$240,000.00

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT} acting as an
amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated December 22, 2010.

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2010, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
Louden Avenue Sidewalks Project and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-1100001626 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended until June 30, 2015 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. All other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1100001626 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have herato caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kexttucky Transportation Cabinet:

Attorney

Transportatign Cabingt 3} f
Date: S b? ,"I : Date: ?ZS;’/ v

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government:
Approved as to form & legality:

A e At
Attorney Mayb\rJ U U

Date: 0 \// > g;// / 7 Date: \{'(770 / '\{'

R 18 -0
+ 32572069
O-112-2009



€S 2ol

(pndach 525-2009
g l’,l' Z/-)OC\

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND THE
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
TOWN BRANCH TRAIL PHASE Il
PO2-628-1200004353

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) and the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as an
amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated June 30, 2013,

WHEREAS, June 30, 2013, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered PO2-628-1200004353 made and entered into by and
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet {KYTC) and the Recipient is hereby
extended until June 30, 2015 at which time that Agreement shall expire;

2. Al other terms and conditions of PO2-628-1200004353 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kerfhucky Transportation Cabinet:

form & legality:

Attorney

Transportatl71 lﬁnet
Date: é

Local Public Agency:
Approved as to form & legality: Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

b Mo A
Attorney v U

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Date: J\{/ > «I/ / l/ Date: \f'{zﬂ/ l\'(




